All employees who have met their probationary period shall earn sick 
leave at the rate of one and one quarter (1-1/4) days per month for each 
month of actual service. Sick leave may be accumulated to two hundred 
(200) days. Effective July 1, 2006, sick leave may be accumulated to two 
hundred and eight (208) days. Effective July 1, 2007, sick leave may be 
accumulated to two hundred sixteen (216) days. Effective July 1, 2008, sick 
leave may be accumulated to two hundred twenty-four (224) days. These 
increases in the accumulation of sick days do not in any way change the 
maximum number of days one accumUlates for purposes of the sick leave 
buy back contained in Article XVII. 

B. Part-time employees who work less than 20 hours per week shall